NW 81st Medley, FL February 27, 2015 8,500 �

Subtotal 2015 Acquisitions 144,235 �

Total $ 379,976 $ 8,421

Edgar Filing: Terreno Realty Corp - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 9

The unaudited pro forma financial information is not necessarily indicative of what the Company�s results of
operations or financial condition would have been assuming the acquisition of properties had occurred at the
beginning of the periods presented, nor is it indicative of the Company�s results of operations or financial condition for
future periods. In management�s opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of these transactions have been
made. The unaudited pro forma financial information and accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with the
Company�s financial statements included on 2014 Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2014.

8

Edgar Filing: Terreno Realty Corp - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 10

Table of Contents

Terreno Realty Corporation

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2014

(in thousands � except share and per share data)

(Unaudited)

Terreno Realty
Corporation (1)

V Street
(2)

Other 2015
Acquisitions (3)

Pro Forma
Terreno Realty
Corporation

ASSETS
Investments in real estate, net $ 862,142 $ 115,500 $ 28,735 $ 1,006,377
Cash and cash equivalents 197,564 (115,186) (28,648) 53,730
Deferred financing costs, net 2,986 �  �  2,986
Other assets, net 14,074 �  �  14,074

Total assets $ 1,076,766 $ 314 $ 87 $ 1,077,167

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Credit facility $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �
Term loan payable 200,000 �  �  200,000
Mortgage loans payable 104,501 �  �  104,501
Security deposits 5,315 314 87 5,716
Intangible liabilities 3,556 �  �  3,556
Dividends payable 6,859 �  �  6,859
Accounts payable and other liabilities 9,499 �  �  9,499

Total liabilities 329,730 314 87 330,131
Commitments and contingencies
Equity
Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock: $0.01 par value, 100,000,000
shares authorized, and 1,840,000 (liquidation
preference of $25.00 per share) issued and
outstanding 46,000 �  �  46,000
Common stock: $0.01 par value, 400,000,000
shares authorized, and 42,869,463 shares
issued and outstanding 428 �  �  428
Additional paid-in capital 700,755 �  �  700,755
Retained earnings �  �  �  �
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (147) �  �  (147)

Edgar Filing: Terreno Realty Corp - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 11

Total stockholders� equity 747,036 �  �  747,036